

GAHC010095822025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/169/2025

SHOHIDUR RAHMAN
S/O NASIR UDDIN SHEIKH, VILL. BANGAIJHAR, P.O. BASHABARI, DIST.
GOALPARA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1.THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY.TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI 06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI 19

3:THE CHAIRMAN
DIST. LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE (DLSC) GOALPARA
ASSAM CUM THE ADDITIONAL DIST. COMMISSIONER (EDUCATION)
GOALPARA ASSAM.

4:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
GOALPARA ASSAM.

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BALIJANA EDUCATION BLOCK
SOALPARA ASSAM.

6:SHAJAHAN ALI MONAL
S/O LATE JOMSER ALI MONDAL
VILL. SAKTOLA P.O. AOLATOLI P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST. GOALPARA ASSAM PIN 783129

7:MD. MOFIDUL ISLAM
S/O LATE HABIBAR RAHMAN
VILL. BAPURBHITA P.O. DHAMAR RESERVE
P.S. BAGUAN DIST. GOALPARA ASSAM PIN 78312

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. A.M. Khan, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.K. Talukdar, Standing Counsel, Elementary Education
Department for respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 5.
: Mr. P. Saikia, Government Advocate, Assam for
respondent No.3.

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

18.12.2025

(Arun Dev Choudhury, J)

The matter is ready as regards service.

List the matter on **25.02.2026** under the appropriate heading
"**Admission**".

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant